RESOLUTIONS 2015

001-2015	A Resolution by the Board of Commissioners authorizing the issuance of a tax and revenue anticipation note – series 2015
002-2015	A Resolution of the Township of Hanover adopting and approving the updated Township Emergency Operations Plan
003-2015	General Obligation Note – Series 2015
004-2015	General Obligation Note – Series 2015
005-2015	General Obligation Note – Series 2015
006-2015	A Resolution by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County, and it hereby resolved by authority of the same, that the Chairman of the Board of Commissioners is authorized and directed to submit the attached application for traffic signal approval to the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation and to sign this application on behalf of the Township of Hanover.
007-2015	A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing the Chairman to sign the roadway lighting agreement with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Transportation Agreement Number 04M136.
008-2015	A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing the Chairman to sign the roadway lighting agreement with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Transportation Agreement Number 04M141.
009-2015	A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing the Chairman to sign the Roundabout

Maintenance Agreement with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Transportation Agreement Number 04M138.

- O10-2015 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County,
 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, approving the application of Benny
 Restaurant Co., LLC for proposed inter-municipal transfer of
 restaurant liquor license No. R-21178 from Harvey's Lake into
 Hanover Township at 1429 Sans Souci Parkway, Hanover Township,
 Pennsylvania.
- O11-2015 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing application for a multimodal transportation fund grant from the Commonwealth Financing Authority and Authorizing the Chairman of the Board and Township Manager to execute all documents necessary for the same.
- O12-2015 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County,
 Pennsylvania authorizing, empowering and directing the proper
 officers of the governing Board to appoint liaison between it and
 Berkheimer, the duly appointed collector of local taxes for the
 district, for the express purpose of sharing confidential tax
 information with the district for official purposes.
- O13-2015 A Resolution by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, supporting Senate Bill 535, introduced by Senator Randy Vulakovich (R-Allegheny/Butler), and House Bill 71, introduced by Representative Harry Readshaw (D-Allegheny) enabling all Municipal Police to use the same motor vehicle speed-timing equipment as the Pennsylvania State Police.
- O14-2015 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County,

 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania approving the application of 741

 Hazle Street, LLC for proposed inter-municipal transfer of restaurant

liquor license No. R-11397 from Exeter Borough into Hanover Township at 741 Hazle Street, Hanover Township, Pennsylvania.

- O15-2015 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover adopting the Hazard Mitigation Plan of Luzerne County
- O16-2015 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County,
 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, amending resolution No. 010-2015
 to change the name of the applicant for inter-municipal transfer of
 restaurant liquor license No. R-21178 from Benny Restaurant Co., LLC
 to Benny Brewing Co., LLC
- 017-2015 2016 Proposed Budget
- 018-2015 2016 Salary and Compensation Resolution
- O19-2015 A Resolution by authority of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover, County of Luzerne, and it is hereby resolved by authority of the same, that the Chairman of the Hanover Township board of Commissioners be authorized and directed to sign the attached agreement on its behalf and the Secretary of the Township be authorized and directed to attest the same.
- O20-2015 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing the Township Manager to prepare and submit a local share grant application in the sum of \$900,000.00 to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development
- O21-2015 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing the Township Manager to prepare and submit a local share grant application in the sum of \$1,300,000.00 to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development.

- O22-2015 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing Nanticoke City to act as lead applicant to prepare and submit a Local Share Grant Application to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development on behalf of the Lower South Valley Council of Governments.
- 023-2015 Tax Revenue Anticipation Note 2016
- O23-2015 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover authorizing application for a Multimodal Transportation Fund Grant from the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation and authorizing the Chairman of the Board and Township Manager to execute all documents necessary for the same.